Recycle Waste Transfer Station

Bids were opened at 2:00:00 PM, Tuesday, March 12, 2024

On Wednesday, March 27, 2024, Calhoun County Commissioners Court Awarded the bid to:

Con-Metal Contractors, Inc.

Base Bid Amount: \$650,452.75 270 Days

TOTAL BASE BID + ALL OPTIONS

ITEMIZED BID TABLE

Date: March 12, 2024 Time: 2:00 p.m. Job No. 5310.023

\$819,054.51

Bid Number 2024.04 - Recycle Waste Transfer Station Project for Calhoun County, Texas

BID	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	Boettcher Hlavinka Co.		BLS Construction, Inc.		ConMetal Contractors, Inc.		Clyde Kazmir Construction, Inc.		Rexco, Inc.	
ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization, demobilization, barricades, and insurance.	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$47,754.25	\$47,754.25	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$35,500.00	*Written Amt. \$25,500.00 Actual Amt. \$35,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Building foundation complete in place, including select fill as designed and includes incorporated concrete push walls.	1	LS	\$313,500.00	\$313,500.00	\$328,171.27	\$328,171.27	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$372,725.00	\$372,725.00	\$307,500.00	\$307,500.00
3	Pre-engineered metal building, siding, gutter system, and roof. This item includes any engineering cost/fees to receive stamped PEMB drawings from manufacturer.	1	LS	\$133,947.00	\$133,947.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$322,500.00	\$322,500.00	\$183,900.00	\$183,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$454,947.00		\$570,925.52		\$477,000.00		*Corrected Total \$730,725.00		\$501,400.00	
OWN	ER'S OPTIONS												
01	8" thick reinforced concrete pavement.	3,470	SF	\$17.00	\$58,990.00	\$12.20	\$42,334.00	\$9.94	\$34,491.80	\$14.63	\$50,766.10	\$37.03	\$128,494.10
O2	8" thick limestone pavement (complete in place and in final position).	17,160	SF	\$5.00	\$85,800.00	\$4.80	\$82,368.00	\$6.57	\$112,741.20	\$4.60	\$78,936.00	\$6.94	\$119,090.40
О3	24" HDPE storm pipe.	77	LF	\$107.00	\$8,239.00	\$79.61	\$6,129.97	\$102.60	\$7,900.20	\$129.00	\$9,933.00	\$153.20	\$11,796.40
04	15" HDPE storm pipe.	77	LF	\$76.00	\$5,852.00	\$69.75	\$5,370.75	\$51.95	\$4,000.15	\$103.20	\$7,946.40	\$133.03	\$10,243.31
O5	Precast concrete safety end treatments for 15" storm pipes.	2	EA	\$7,425.00	\$14,850.00	\$2,766.75	\$5,533.50	\$2,687.50	\$5,375.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,611.50	\$11,223.00
Ö6	Precast safety end treatments for 24" storm pipes.	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,929.50	\$5,859.00	\$2,322.50	\$4,645.00	\$2,690.00	\$5,380.00	\$6,282.50	\$12,565.00
07	Drainage swales.	370	LF	\$12.40	\$4,588.00	\$27.12	\$10,034.40	\$11.62	\$4,299.40	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$25.79	\$9,542.30
08	General fill material and site grading. Use/reuse of excavated onsite materials from foundation excavation acceptable.	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$23,970.92	\$23,970.92		included in above items	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00
CALENDAR DAYS				160		210		270		180		150	

\$752,526.06

\$650,452.75

\$904,936.50

\$656,266.00